RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

MAY 1 2 2008

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,)
v.) PCB 99-134
PEABODY COAL COMPANY, LLC,)
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE FOR RESPONDENT

Respondent, HERITAGE COAL COMPANY, LLC, f/k/a PEABODY COAL COMPANY, LLC, hereby notifies the Board and Petitioner that its name has been changed from PEABODY COAL COMPANY, LLC to HERITAGE COAL COMPANY, LLC, effective immediately.

Date: May 12, 2008

Respectfully submitted,

W.C. Blanton

Husch Blackwell Sanders LLP

4801 Main Street

Suite 1000

Kansas City, MO 64112

(816) 983-8000

(816) 983-8080 Fax

wc.blanton@huschblackwell.com

Stephen F. Hedinger HEDINGER LAW OFFICE 2601 South Fifth Street Springfield, IL 62703 (217) 523-2753 (phone) (217) 523-4366 (fax) hedinger@hedingerlaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT, HERITAGE COAL COMPANY, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE FOR RESPONDENT** has been transmitted via United States mail, postage prepaid, this 12th day of May, 2008, to:

Tom Davis Environmental Bureau Attorney General's Office 500 S. Second St. Springfield, IL 62706 Bradley Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph St. James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601-3218

Stephen F. Hedinger

HEDINGER LAW OFFICE 2601 South Fifth Street Springfield, IL 62703